MIND’S EYE AUDIO DESCRIPTION DATES
From Febuary 2026

	
Wednesday 4 February 2026 7.30pm
THE SIGNALMAN Chester Storyhouse with Theo

Wednesday 4 February 2026 7.30pm
TINA – THE TINA TURNER MUSICAL Milton Keynes Theatre with Anne

Saturday 7 February 2026 5pm
THE ROCKY HORROR SHOW Bradford Alhambra with Anne

Saturday 7 February 2026 7.30pm
THE MARIAN HOTEL Unity Theatre Liverpool with Faith

Wednesday 11 February 2026 1pm
TOUR: THE SOUND OF CROYDON Croydon Museum with Clare

Thursday 12 February 2026 7.30pm
SUNNY AFTERNOON New Theatre Oxford with Anne

Saturday 14 February 2026 2pm
THE MEMORY OF WATER Octagon Bolton with Anne

Saturday 14 February 2026 2.30pm
FAWLTY TOWERS Wolverhampton Grand with Theo

Friday 20 February 2026 7.30pm
HERE AND NOW – THE STEPS MUSICAL New Theatre Oxford with Faith

Saturday 21 February 2026 2.30pm
DEAR ENGLAND Bradford Alhambra with Theo

Saturday 21 February 2026 2.30pm
BUDDY – THE BUDDY HOLLY STORY Theatre Royal Norwich with Anne

Wednesday 25 February 2026 7.30pm
THE PEACEFUL HOUR 2 Royal Court Liverpool with Anne

Thursday 26 February 2026 7.30pm
FAWLTY TOWERS Regent Theatre Stoke-on-Trent with Theo

Saturday 28 February 2026 2.30pm
BUDDY – THE BUDDY HOLLY STORY Bradford Alhambra with Anne

Tuesday 3 March 2026 7.30pm
MEET FRED Arena Theatre Wolverhampton with Sue

Thursday 5 March 2026 7.30pm
MEAN GIRLS Opera House Manchester with Anne

Saturday 7 March 2026 7.30pm
I’LL BE BACK Arena Theatre Wolverhampton with Sue

Tuesday 10 March 2026 2.30pm
MAMMA MIA! Palace Theatre Manchester with Anne

Wednesday 11 March 2026 10.30am
TOUR: THE GUARDIANS OF LIVING MATTER with Anne

Wednesday 11 March 2026 7.30pm
THE MEMORY OF WATER Liverpool Everyman with Anne

Thursday 12 March 2026 7pm
ROAD Royal Exchange Theatre Manchester with Anne

Friday 13 March 7.30pm
THE CONSTANT WIFE Playhouse Theatre Liverpool with Chris

Thursday 26 March 7.30pm
COME TOGETHER Royal Court Liverpool with Anne

Saturday 14 March 2026 2.30pm
HERE AND NOW Wolverhampton Grand with Faith

Thursday 19 March 2026 3pm
PRIMA FACIE Liverpool Playhouse with Anne

Saturday 21 March 2026 2pm
MACBETH Octagon Bolton with Theo

Saturday 21 March 2026 2.30pm
INSPECTOR MORSE: HOUSE OF GHOSTS Milton Keynes Theatre with Michael

Saturday 21 March 2026 2.30pm
OPERATION MINCEMEAT Wolverhampton Grand with Anne

Wednesday 25 March 2026 2.30pm
TINA – THE TINA TURNER MUSICAL Leeds Grand

Thursday 26 March 2026 8pm
COME TOGETHER Royal Court Liverpool	

Friday 27 March 2026 6pm
SIX Regent Theatre Stoke-on-Trent

Saturday 28 March 2026 2.30pm
FAWLTY TOWERS Alhambra Bradford with Theo

Saturday 28 March 2026 2.30pm
LES MISERABLES Sondheim Theatre London for VocalEyes with Anne

Tuesday 31 March 2026 7.30pm
WAITING FOR GODOT Everyman Theatre Liverpool with Anne

Wednesday 1 April 2026 7.30pm
MEAN GIRLS Regent Theatre Stoke-on-Trent with Anne

Saturday 4 April 2026 2.30pm
BARNUM Alhambra Bradford with Theo

Friday 10 April 2026 2.30pm
SUNNY AFTERNOON Regent Theatre Stoke-on-Trent with Anne 

Friday 10 April 2026 7.30pm
MISS SAIGON Milton Keynes Theatre with Theo

Saturday 11 April 2026 2pm
LARK RISE TO CANDLEFORD with Anne

Saturday 11 April 2026 2.30pm
OPERATION MINCEMEAT Alhambra Bradford with Theo

Saturday 18 April 2026 2.30pm
THE CONSTANT WIFE Leeds Grand with Chris

Saturday 18 April 2026 2.30pm
WAITRESS Bradford Alhambra

Saturday 18 April 2026 5pm
THE ROCKY HORROR SHOW Wolverhampton Grand

Wednesday 22 April 2026 7.30pm
THE BEEKEEPER OF ALEPPO Storyhouse Chester

Saturday 25 April 2026 2.30pm
THE TALENTED MR RIPLEY Wolverhampton Grand
	
Saturday 25 April 2026 2.30pm
FRANKIE GOES TO BOLLYWOOD Leeds Grand

Wednesday 29 April 2026 2.30pm
PRIVATE LIVES Royal Exchange Manchester

Wednesday 29 April 2026 7.30pm
MISS SAIGON Liverpool Empire

Saturday 2 May 2026 2.30pm
BLOOD BROTHERS Alhambra Bradford

Saturday 2 May 2026 2.30pm
TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD Theatre Royal Norwich

Saturday 2 May 2026 2.30pm
WAITING FOR GODOT Octagon Bolton

Saturday 2 May 2026 2.30pm
WAR OF THE WORLDS Arts Theatre Cambridge

Wednesday 6 May 2026 7.30pm
OPERATION MINCEMEAT Storyhouse Chester

Wednesday 6 May 2026 7.30pm
CONTEH Royal Court Liverpool

Saturday 9 May 2026 2pm
TEECHERS Octagon Bolton

Saturday 9 May 2026 2.30pm
MISS SAIGON Alhambra Bradford

Saturday 9 May 2026 2.30pm
HERE AND NOW – THE STEPS MUSICAL Leeds Grand 

Wednesday 13 May 2026 7.30pm
MACBETH ALONE Arena Theatre Wolverhampton

Thursday 14 May 2026 7.30pm
THE ASSASSINATION OF MARGARET THATCHER Everyman Liverpool

Saturday 16 May 2026 2.30pm
SINGLE WHITE FEMALE Alhambra Bradford

Saturday 16 May 2026 2.30pm
OPERATION MINCEMEAT Alexandra Birmingham

Saturday 16 May 2026 2.30pm
2:22 A GHOST STORY Leeds Grand

Wednesday 20 May 2026 7.30pm
KINKY BOOTS London Coliseum

Saturday 23 May 2026 2.30pm
THE BOY AT THE BACK OF THE CLASS Alhambra Bradford

Saturday 23 May 2026 2.30pm
2:22 A GHOST STORY Wolverhampton Grand

Saturday 23 May 2026 2.30pm
THE SHAWSHANK REDEMPTION Leeds Grand

Wednesday 27 May 2026 7.30pm
WAITRESS THE MUSICAL Manchester Palace 
	
Saturday 30 May 2026 2.30pm
THE KARATE KID Leeds Grand

Saturday 6 June 2026 2.30pm
WAITRESS Wolverhampton Grand

Tuesday 9 June 2026 7.30pm
ATTACHMENT Everyman Liverpool

Thursday 11 June 2026 7.30pm
OPERATION MINCEMEAT Milton Keynes Theatre

Friday 12 June 2026 7.30pm
EVEN THESE THINGS Royal Exchange Manchester

Saturday 13 June 2026 2.30pm
THE BODYGUARD Alhambra Bradford

Saturday 13 June 2026 2.30pm
LEGALLY BLONDE Leeds Grand

Saturday 20 June 2026 2.30pm
MAMMA MIA! Leeds Grand 
	
Saturday 27 June 2026 2.30pm
MEAN GIRLS Wolverhampton Grand

Tuesday 30 June 2026 2.30pm
WAITRESS New Theatre Oxford

Thursday 2 July 2026 5.30pm
THE ROCKY HORROR SHOW Storyhouse Chester

Saturday 4 July 2026 2.30pm
MAMMA MIA! Theatre Royal Norwich

Wednesday 8 July 2026 7.30pm
WAITRESS Regent Theatre Stoke-on-Trent

Saturday 11 July 2026 2.30pm
PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT Alhambra Bradford

Wednesday 15 July 2026 8pm
DOWNHILL FROM HERE Royal Court Liverpool

Thursday 16 July 2026 2.30pm
FAWLTY TOWERS New Theatre Oxford

Thursday 16 July 2026 2.30pm
THESPIANS Manchester HOME
 
Saturday 18 July 2026 2pm
NELL GWYNN Theatre by the Lake Keswick

Tuesday 21 June 2026 7.30pm
MOULIN ROUGE Liverpool Empire

Saturday 25 July 2026 2.30pm
FUN HOME Royal Exchange Manchester
	
Friday 7 August 2026 7.30pm
MISS SAIGON Manchester Palace 

Thursday 20 August 2026 2pm
CALENDAR GIRLS Theatre by the Lake Keswick

Wednesday 26 August 2026 7.30pm
TAKE ME HOME COUNTY ROAD Royal Court Liverpool

Saturday 5 September 2026 2.30pm
HEATHERS Leeds Grand

Saturday 12 September 2026 2.30pm
THE LAST LAUGH Wolverhampton Grand

Saturday 12 September 2026 2.30pm
OPERATION MINCEMEAT Leeds Grand

Saturday 26 September 2026 2.30pm
WAITRESS THE MUSICAL Milton Keynes Theatre

Saturday 3 October 2026 2.30pm
MAMMA MIA Royal Concert Hall Nottingham

Thursday 8 October 2026 7.30pm
LEGALLY BLONDE Waterside Aylesbury
	
Saturday 10 October 2026 2.30pm
MEAN GIRLS Alhambra Bradford
	
Wednesday 14 October 2026 7.30pm
LETTER TO BREZHNEV Royal Court Liverpool

Saturday 17 October 2026 2.30pm
LEGALLY BLONDE Wolverhampton Grand

Saturday 17 October 2026 2.30pm
MAMMA MIA! Milton Keynes Theatre
	
Wedneday 21 October 2026 7.30pm
MEAN GIRLS Liverpool Empire

Saturday 24 October 2026 2.30pm
THE CHOIR OF MAN Grand Theatre Wolverhampton

Wednesday 28 October 2026 2.30pm
MAMMA MIA! Grand Theatre Wolverhampton

Thursday 29 October 2026 7.30pm
BACK TO THE FUTURE Bristol Hippodrome

Saturday 31 October 2.30pm
PARANORMAL ACTIVITY Alexandra Birmingham

Saturday 7 November 2026 4pm
SIX Leeds Grand

Wednesday 11 November 2026 2.30pm
KING LEAR Royal Exchange Manchester
	
Thursday 12 November 2026 7.30pm
LEGALLY BLONDE Opera House Manchester

Thursday 12 November 2026 7.30pm 
JERSEY BOYS Alexandra Birmingham

Saturday 21 November 2026 2.30pm
MRS DOUBTFIRE Leeds Grand

Saturday 5 December 2026 2pm
A CHRISTMAS CAROL Theatre by the Lake Keswick

Saturday 5 December 2026 2.15pm
CINDERELLA Octagon Bolton

Sunday 6 December 2026 3pm
Tuesday 8 December 2026 10.30am
TREASURE ISLAND Wolverhampton Grand

Friday 11 December 2026 7pm
SNOW WHITE Manchester Opera House

Wednesday 16 December 2026 6pm
SLEEPING BEAUTY Waterside Aylesbury

Saturday 19 December 2026 7pm
SLEEPING BEAUTY Milton Keynes Theatre

Sunday 20 December 2026 12 noon
RAPUNZEL Chester Storyhouse

Wednesday 23 December 2026 3pm
SIX Swansea Arena

Tuesday 29 December 2026 7.30pm
MAMMA MIA Liverpool Empire


We look forward to seeing you soon!
Mindseyedescription.co.uk
mindseyedescription@gmail.com

